02/06/17 02:56 PM HOUSE RESEARCH NM/SK H0156A2

1.2	Page 1, delete line 16, and insert "be limited to those services covered under medical
1.3	assistance and for which a federal Medicaid match is available and must be calculated at
1.4	the reimbursement rates provided in section 256B.76."
1.5	Page 1, line 19, delete "and"
1.6	Page 1, delete line 20, and insert:
1.7	"(3) "medical professional" means an individual licensed under chapter 147, an individual
1.8	licensed under chapter 147B, and a mental health professional as defined under section
1.9	245.462, subdivision 18, or section 245.4871, subdivision 27; and
1.10	(4) "charity health care services" means services provided without any expectation of
1.11	payment for services, and includes services provided under section 256B.76, subdivision
1.12	3, paragraph (b), clause (3)."
1.13	Page 2, line 4, delete "licensed under chapter 147" and insert "as defined under section
1.14	289A.12, subdivision 19, paragraph (b), clause (3)"
1.15	Page 2, after line 8, insert:
1.16	"(c) For purposes of this subdivision, charity health care services has the meaning given
1.17	in section 289A.12, subdivision 19."
1.18	Page 2, line 9, before the period insert "for services for which a federal Medicaid match
1.19	is available"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 156 as follows:

1.1